Date of Issuance: August 16, 2016

Effective Date:

Change Order
No. )

August 16, 2016

project: Jefferson Street Improvements

owner: City of Lee’s Summit, MO

Owner's Contract No.: 11003-C

contract: Jefferson Street Improvements

Date of Contract: JU'y 6, 2015

contractor: MidWest Heavy Construction Engineer's Project No.:

17001 291 Hwy, Pleasant Hill, MO 64080

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

pescripon: Refer to Reasons for Change and Change Spreadsheet
(Attached).

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

Reasons for Change

Change Spreadsheet

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times: [ ] Working days x Calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date): 500 Days (November 17, 2016)

Dec. 17", 2016

$ 6,008,491.59

Ready for final payment (days or date):

Increase from previously approved [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders

Change Orders No. 1 to No. 4 No. NA toNo. NA
Substantial completion (days):
$ 271,681.64 Ready for final payment (days):
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:  NA
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 6,280163.23 Ready for final payment (days or date):
Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order: 208 days

$ 0.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 6,280,163.23

Substantial completion (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date):

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date):

June 13" 2017
July 14th, 2017

706 days
June 13", 2017

July 14th, 2017

RECOMMENDED:

By: By:

ACCEPTED:

By:

ACCEPTED:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:

Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Docu
Associated General Contractors of America and

ments Committee and endorsed by the
the Construction Specifications Institute.




