
Jefferson St. Improvements 
Decker Street extension 

BID No. 11003-C 
 
Change Order No. 4 
Reason for Change: 
 
 
Stuart Road Box Culvert Replacement 
 
An additional improvement is needed to remove a one lane section of roadway on Stuart between 
Ward Road and Jefferson Street. 
 
The proposal for this improvement will be to construct 48 LF of a precast concrete 2-cell 6’x7’ 
box culvert to replace the deteriorated existing box culvert. 
 
The proposed box is similar to the 2 box culverts being constructed by the contractor currently. 
 

Add Item 220C  - Removal of Improvements 
Add Item 221C - Rip Rap 
Add Item 222C - Storm Sewer RCB 6x7 
Add Item 223C - Storm Sewer 6x5.5 (Actual Size 6x6) 
Add Item 224C - End Sections 
Add Item 225C - Seed 
Add Item 226C - 4" Aggregate Base 
Add Item 227C - 8" KCMMB Concrete Pavement 
Add Item 228C - Mulch Berm 
Add Item 229C - Temp Rock Berm 
The above items are necessary to construct the 2 cell precast box culvert, this 
will provide improved storm drainage and allow for shoulder construction and 
two way traffic to be restored on the Stuart Road section. 
 
The cost for this replacement is $126,227.00  

  

 
 

 
 


